THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

FEBRUARY 20, 2014
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR BLUEGRASS MIDDLE SCHOOL KITCHEN EXHAUST REPLACEMENT PROJECT
ISSUE:  
The Board needs to approve change order 1 for the Bluegrass Middle Kitchen Exhaust Replacement Project.
FACTS:

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  The overall project was broken down into two separate bids to allow a separation of trades to bid accordingly.  A summary of change order 1is listed below and supporting documentation is attached.
	Item #


	Description
	Reason
	Amount

	1.1
	Electrical scope of the project changed.  This will result in a credit to the project
	Credits were received on the 200A switch wire from the MSB to the new 600A panel.
	($860)


	
	
	TOTAL
	($860) 


(See attached documentation).  

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 1for bluegrass middle School kitchen exhaust Renovaton project in the amount of $860 total credit. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 1for bluegrass middle School kitchen exhaust Renovaton project in the amount of $860 total credit.
